
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF OHIO 

EASTERN DIVISION 
 

IN RE: 
 
TRIAD RESOURCES, INC., et al.,1 
 
   DEBTORS. 

 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Case No. 08-62733 
(Jointly Administered) 
 
Chapter 11 
 
Judge C. Kathryn Preston 
 

 
ORDER ADMITTING  

CLAYTON T. HUFFT TO APPEAR PRO HAC VICE 
 

Upon consideration of the Motion for Entry of an Order Admitting Clayton T. Hufft to 

Appear Pro Hac Vice, and it appearing that approval of said Motion is warranted, that due and 

timely notice of the Motion has been given and no further notice need be given; it is therefore,  

ORDERED that Clayton T. Hufft of the law firm Vinson & Elkins LLP is authorized to 

appear pro hac vice as counsel for Capital One, National Association and the Senior Lenders 

                                                 
1 The Debtors in the instant cases include each of Triad Resources, Inc. (Case No. 08-62733, “TRI”); Triad Energy 
Corporation (Case No. 08-62744, “TEC”); TriTex Energy, L.L.C. (Case No. 08-62747, “TEL”); TriTex Resources, 
L.L.C. (Case No. 08-62749, “TRL”); Triad Oil & Gas Co., Ltd. (Case No. 08-62757, “TOG”); and Alpha Drilling, 
Ltd. (Case No. 08-62759, “ADL”). 

This document has been electronically entered in the records of the United
States Bankruptcy Court for the Southern District of Ohio.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: March 13, 2009

____________________________________________________________
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with respect to the above-captioned chapter 11 cases and all matters related to or in 

connection therewith.  

SO ORDERED. 

Order tendered by: 
Ronald E. Gold 
Frost Brown Todd LLC 
2200 PNC Center 
201 East Fifth Street 
Cincinnati, OH  45202 
 
Copies To: 
 

ECF NOTICING 
 

Robert L Bays  
501 Avery St 5th Floor  
PO Box 49  
Parkersburg, WV 26102-0049  
rbays@bowlesrice.com 
 

James P Botti  
41 S High St  
Columbus, OH 43215  
jbotti@porterwright.com 
 

Brenda K Bowers  
52 East Gay Street  
PO Box 1008  
Columbus, OH 43215-1008  
bkbowers@vorys.com 
 

Jeremy M Campana  
3900 Key Center  
127 Public Square  
Cleveland, OH 44114  
jeremy.campana@thompsonhine.com 

Nick V Cavalieri  
Bailey Cavalieri  
10 W Broad St  
Suite 2100  
Columbus, OH 43215-3418  
nick.cavalieri@baileycavalieri.com 
 

Jesse Cook-Dubin  
52 East Gay Street  
PO Box 1008  
Columbus, OH 43216-1008  
jcookdubin@vorys.com 

Daniel A DeMarco  
200 Public Square  
Suite 2800  
Cleveland, OH 44114-2301  
dademarco@hahnlaw.com 
 

Rocco I Debitetto  
200 Public Square  
Suite 2800  
Cleveland, OH 44114-2301  
ridebitetto@hahnlaw.com 

Carl Dore’, Jr  
17171 Park Row  
Ste 350  
Houston, TX 77084  
carldore@doreassociates.com 
 

Lawrence Hackett  
170 N High St  
Suite 200  
Columbus, OH 43215  
larry.hackett@usdoj.gov 
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James S Huggins  
424 Second Street  
P O Box 739  
Marietta, OH 45750  
huggins@theisenbrock.com 
 

Reginald W Jackson  
Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP  
52 E Gay St  
P.O. Box 1008  
Columbus, OH 43216-1008  
rwjackson@vorys.com 
 

Cynthia A Jeffrey  
Reimer, Lorber & Arnovitz Co., LPA  
2450 Edison Boulevard  
Twinsburg, OH 44087  
ecfsdoh@reimerlaw.com 
 

Donald W Mallory  
1900 Chemed Center  
255 East Fifth Street  
Cincinnati, OH 45202  
donald.mallory@dinslaw.com` 
 

Dennis M Ostrowski  
801 W Jefferson St  
Louisville, KY 40202  
loubknotices@mapother-atty.com 

Geoffrey J Peters  
Weltman, Weinberg & Reis Co. LPA  
175 S Third St  
Ste 900  
Columbus, OH 43215  
colecfsdo@weltman.com 
 

Matthew T Schaeffer  
10 West Broad St  
Suite 2100  
Columbus, OH 43215  
matthew.schaeffer@baileycavalieri.com 

Bill Wallander  
2001 Ross Ave  
Ste 3700  
Dallas, TX 75201  
bwallander@velaw.com 
 

Christopher B Wick  
200 Public Square  
Suite 2800  
Cleveland, OH 44114  
cwick@hahnlaw.com 

Mary Anne Wilsbacher  
U S Trustee Office  
170 North High Street  
Suite 200  
Columbus, OH 43215  
MaryAnne.Wilsbacher@usdoj.gov 
 

REGULAR MAIL OR ELECTRONIC MAIL 
 

CNH Capital America LLC 
100 Brubaker Avenue 
New Holland, PA 17557 
 

Denise Knouse-Snyder 
Phillips Gardill Kaiser & Altmeyer, PLLC 
61 Fourteenth Street 
Wheeling, WV 26003 
denisesnyder@pgka.com 
 

Chrysler Financial 
27777 Inkster Road 
Farmington Hills, MI 48334 
 

EDWARD A BAILEY ESQ 
PO BOX 968 
2450 EDISON BLVD 
TWINSBURG, OH 44087 
ebailey@reimerlaw.com 
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BAKER OIL TOOLS 
CHRISTOPHER J RYAN 
MANAGER OF COLLECTIONS 
2929 ALLEN PWKY, STE 2100 
HOUSTON, TX 77019-2118 
chris.ryan@bakerhughes.com 
 

BAKERCORP 
AMY M PAUL 
VICE PRESIDENT, GENERAL COUNSEL 
3020 OLD RANCH PKWY, STE 220 
SEAL BEACH, CA 90740 
apaul@bakercorp.com 
 

CENTER ROCK INC 
JULIE E MCKENZIE 
CONTROLLER 
118 SCHROCK DR 
BERLIN, PA 15530 
juliemckenzie@centerrock.com 
 

PRODUCERS SERVICE CORP 
JAMES ROSE 
CORPORATE TREASURER 
109 S GRAHAM ST 
ZAINESVILLE, OH 43701 
jrose@producersservicecorp.com 
 

SCHLUMBERGER TECHNOLOGY CORP 
RANDY R SNYDER 
AREA CREDIT MANAGER 
330 MARSHALL ST, STE 610 
SHREVEPORT, LA 71101 
Rsnyder@slb.com 
 

VINSON & ELKINS LLP 
CLAYTON T HUFFT 
TRAMMELL CROW CENTER 
2001 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 3700 
DALLAS, TX 75201-2975 
chufft@velaw.com 
 

VINSON & ELKINS LLP 
L PRENTISS CUTSHAW 
TRAMMELL CROW CENTER 
2001 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 3700 
DALLAS, TX 75201-2975 
pcutshaw@velaw.com 
 

VINSON & ELKINS LLP 
P BETH LLOYD 
TRAMMELL CROW CENTER 
2001 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 3700 
DALLAS, TX 75201-2975 
blloyd@velaw.com 
 

WRIGHT & CO INC 
D RANDALL WRIGHT 
PRESIDENT 
12 CADILLAC DR, STE 260 
BRENTWOOD, TN 37027 
randy@wrightandcompany.com 
 

 

 
 

### 
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